2017 0.74 1.08 (0.99)

2016 1.12 1.46 (0.48)

2015 1.04 1.49 (0.86)

1 451   1 377   1 601   1 641

178   172   164
-

120   121   120
315

2015 2016 2017 2017 pro forma

EOF Tiering (EUR mn) since
2015

URT1 RT1 T2 T3

  2015 2016 2017

Adjustments (2) (11) (134)

Deferred tax liabilities -  -  (35)

Technical provisions –
model impact (2) (11) (99)

m€ 2015 2016 2017

Market risk 797  838  896

Counterparty risk 45  52  81

Health risk 119  129  137

Life risk 156  182  172

Non-Life risk 269  275  264

Diversification (380) (412) (424)

BSCR 1.005  1.060  1.126

Operational 100  105  105

Adjustements (2) (11) (134)

Others (Euresa Life) -  -  -

SCR 1.103  1.154  1.097

172 %

178 %

175 %

170 %

167 %

154 %

199 %

138 %

232 %

FY17 SII

Interest rates + 50 bps

Interest rates + 25 bps

Interest rates - 25 bps

Interest rates - 50 bps

Spread OLO + 25 bps

Spread OLO - 25 bps

Spread OLO + 50 bps

Spread OLO - 50 bps

FY17 Solvency II sensitivities

   SCR

Eligible Own Funds 1.956.400

Capital Requirements 1.098.680

Capital Requirements ratios 178 %

€m P&V PSH Difference

SCR 1095,8 1097,0 1,2

EOF 1885,1 1889,0 3,9
SCR
Coverage 172,0 % 172,2 % 0,2 %

NetCoR =  -(Net Claims + Operating expenses)
   Net earned premiums

Adjustet  RoE = Adjusted net results
   Shareholders’ equity

   ROE =   Net results____________
   Shareholders’ equity

Technical and non-technical result 2015 2016 2017 2017 Q1 2018 Q1

IFRS Result 184.3 120.1 172.4 14.4 (6.5)

Technical result (71.8) (63.0) (2.1) 2.4 (23.8)

o/w life (259.2) (260.7) (255.9) (63.9) (64.4)

o/w non life 187.2 197.7 253.8 66.4 39.9

Other results 350.9 217.5 168.8 10.8 14.2

Taxes (94.8) (34.4) 5.7 1.2 3.1

Adjusted net result

2015 2016 2017 2017 Q1 2018 Q1

IFRS Result (A) 184.3 120.1 172.4 14.4 (6.5)

Financial - market effects and realized gains/losses 231.8 157.9 130.6 (7.4) 9.3

Restructuring cost (40.0) 13.0 - -

Impairment on Equity Method consolidated companies (67.0) - -

Taxes (94.8) (34.4) 5.7 1.2 3.1

Total deducted components (B) 136.9 83.5 82.3 (6.2) 12.4

Result (A-B) 47.4 36.6 90.1 20.6 (18.9)

Net Combined Ratio

2015 2016 2017 2018 Q1

Earned premium 1,576.8 1,592.1 1,539.0 423.3

o/w non life (A) 726.7 725.5 693.6 176.2

Ceeded premium (38.2) (38.8) (35.8) (10.2)

o/w non life (B) (35.8) (36.7) 39.0 (10.2)

Technical charges (1,610.4) (1,569.7) (1,502.0) (437.6)

o/w non life net claims (C) (534.5) (521.1) (402.7) (126.7)

Operating expenses (339.5) (375.7) 329.8 (88.5)

o/w non life related (D) (237.7) (261.5) (233.9) (64.1)

NetCor -(B+C+D)/(A) 111.2 % 112.9 % 97.4 % 114.1 %

Adjusted RoE

2015 2016 2017

IFRS Equity & reserves 1,776 1,961 2,063

Adjusted net result 47 37 90

Adjusted RoE 2.7 % 1.9 % 4.4 %

Actual RoE

2015 2016 2017

IFRS Equity 184 120 172

IFRS Equity & reserves 1,776 1,961 2,063

RoE 10.4 % 6.1 % 8.4 %

Return on investements

2015 2016 2017

Real estate 194 168 165

Investments 16,221 17,363 17,802

Cash & Cash equivalent 300 295 261

Investments 16,716 17,826 18,228

Financial results 678 583 562

Return On Investments (ROI) % 4.1 % 3.3 % 3.1 %

o

o

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

7,07%

69,97%

11,81%

6,47%
4,57%

0,11% 2016

AAA

AA

A

BBB

NR

Sub-investment grade

10,25%

71,75%

9,42%
4,34%

4,09%
0,15% 2015

AAA

AA

A

BBB

NR

€

€

€

€

€

€

€

Average effective tax rate

   2016   2015

   Amount FTE (*)   Amount FTE (*)
P&V Assurances   1620 1515,3   704 671,6
Vivium   0   921 844,6
Arces   46 43,3   45 40,5
Other companies   46 43,9   48 62,6
Total Group   1712 1602,5   1718 1619,3
*FTE : Full-Time Equivalent

o
o

o

o

-

-

In thousands €

o

o

Discount rate applied Rental value applied
Brussels - Centre between 5,9% and 7,45% Office rental value : 185 EUR/M2
Other buildings between 7,75% and 8,2% Office rental value : 118 EUR/M2

Discount rate applied Rental value applied
Brussels - Centre between 5,9% and 7,45% Office rental value : 185 EUR/M2
Other buildings between 7,75% and 8,2% Office rental value : 118 EUR/M2